The Job Openings and Labor Turnover Survey (JOLTS) showed that construction job openings and hiring fell in
April, according to the Bureau of Labor Statistics. The job openings rate fell 0.2 percentage points to 2.9 percent. The
hiring rate edged down one-tenth to 5.1 percent. The quits rate retraced its jump in the prior month, falling 0.7
percentage points to 1.7 percent.

 Mortgage applications increased 9.3 percent for the week ending June 3, according to the Mortgage Bankers
Association. The survey results include an adjustment to account for the Memorial Day holiday. Purchase applications
jumped 11.7 percent, the biggest gain since early this year to the highest level since late September 2015, when
lenders rushed to file applications before the TILA-RESPA Integrated Disclosure (TRID) rule became effective.
Refinance applications were up 7.4 percent, the fourth rise in five weeks. The average contract interest rate for 30-
year fixed-rate mortgages edged down two basis points to 3.83 percent, marking the first drop in four weeks.

  Source: CoreLogic   Source: The Federal Reserve Board

Frank Shaw and Orawin T. Velz
Economic and Strategic Research Group
June 10, 2016

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

'01 '02 '03 '04 '05 '06 '07 '08 '09 '10 '11 '12 '13 '14 '15 '16

H
o

u
s

e
 P

ri
c

e
 I
n

d
ic

e
s

(Y

e
a

r-
o

v
e

r-
Y

e
a

r
G

ro
w

th
,
%

)

Strong Home Price Appreciation Helps Boost
Home Equity

FHFA House Price
Index: Purchase Only

CoreLogic: US National

S&P/Case-Shiller: US
National

35%

40%

45%

50%

55%

60%

65%

70%

75%

80%

'55 '60 '65 '70 '75 '80 '85 '90 '95 '00 '05 '10 '15

H
o

m
e
o

w
n

e
rs

’
E

q
u

it
y
 a

s
 a

 S
h

a
re

 o
f

R
e

a
l
E

s
ta

te
 V

a
lu

e

Strong Home Price Appreciation Helps Boost
Equity Share of Real Estate Value

© 2016 Fannie Mae. Trademarks of Fannie Mae. 6.10.2016 3 of 3

Opinions, analyses, estimates, forecasts and other views of Fannie Mae's Economic and Strategic Research (ESR) Group included in these materials
should not be construed as indicating Fannie Mae's business prospects or expected results, are based on a number of assumptions, and are subject to
change without notice. How this information affects Fannie Mae will depend on many factors. Although the ESR group bases its opinions, analyses,
estimates, forecasts and other views on information it considers reliable, it does not guarantee that the information provided in these materials is
accurate, current or suitable for any particular purpose. Changes in the assumptions or the information underlying these views could produce materially